
BEFORE THE DENTAL BOARD 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

JESSICA L. MEYERMANN, D.A. 
2604 N. 4th Street, Apt. 1415 
Clinton, lA 52732 

Registration #Q1 0707 

OF THE STATE OF IOWA 

) 

) 
) 
) 

) 

STIPULATED REGISTRATION 
AGREEMENT 

COMES NOW the Iowa Dental Board (the Board), and Jessica L. Meyermann, D.A., 

(Applicant), on March 4, 2011, and enter into the following Stipulated Registration Agreement. 

1. On September 30, 2010, Applicant made application to the Iowa Dental Board for 

dental assistant registration and dental radiography qualification. 

2. The Board reviewed the registration application and concluded that Applicant has 

engaged in the following unethical and unprofessional conduct: 

a) Applicant advised the Board through the application process that she has 

multiple misdemeanor convictions which include possession of drug 

paraphernalia, public intoxication, interference with official acts, 

unauthorized use of a credit card related offenses, as well as a conviction 

for OWl 1st offense. These convictions occurred in 2007 or prior. 

3. The Board has the authority to deny an application for a license or registration 

on any grounds for which a license may be disciplined. Iowa Code Section 

147.4. The Board has authority to discipline a license for violations of the law. 

Iowa Code Section 153.34(1 0). 
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THEREFORE IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Applicant is hereby Cited for this unlawful 

conduct and Warned that future conduct of this nature shall be subject to formal disciplinary 

action by the Board. The Applicant shall be subject to the following terms for a period of five (5) 

years from the date of this Agreement: 

1. Applicant shall disclose this Agreement to all current and future employers who 

employ her as a dental assistant. Applicant shall report back to the Board with 

signed statements from all current employers within fourteen (14) days of the date 

of this Agreement, and thereafter within fourteen (14) days of any new 

employment relationship, indicating the employer has read and understands this 

Agreement. 

2. Applicant shall fully cooperate with the Board to determine compliance with this 

Agreement. 

3. Applicant acknowledges that she has read in its entirety the foregoing Stipulated 

Registration Agreement and that she understands its content and that she 

executed the Agreement freely and voluntarily. 

4. Applicant acknowledges that she has the right to be represented by counsei in 

this matter. 

5. Applicant understands that this Agreement is a public record and is therefore 

subject to inspection and copying by members of the public. 

6. Applicant acknowledges that no member of the Board, nor any employee, nor 

attorney for the Board, has coerced, intimidated, or pressured her in any way 

whatsoever to execute this Agreement. 

2 



2011. 

7. This Registration Agreement is subject to approval of the Board. If the Board fails 

to approve this Registration Agreement, it shall be of no force or effect to either 

party. 

8. The Board's approval of this Registration Agreement shall constitute a Final Order 

of the Board. 

9. Applicant shall fully and promptly comply with all Orders of the Board and the 

statutes and rules regulating the praCtice of dental assisting in Iowa. Any violation 

of this Agreement is grounds for formal disciplinary action, upon notice and 

opportunity for hearing, for failure to comply with an Order of the Board, in 

accordance with Iowa Code Section 272C.3(2)(a)(2009). 

This Registration Agreement is voluntarily submitted on this __ day of ____ _ 

Notary Public in and for the 
~ · state of Iowa 

This Registration Agreement is accepted by the Iowa Dental Board on this !fj/t.J 

dayof ~ ,2011. 

GARY D. ROTH, D.D.S. 
Chairperson 
Iowa Dental Board 
400 S.W. 81

h Street, Suite D 
Des Moines, lA 50309 
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cc: Theresa O'Connell Weeg 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
Hoover State Office Building 
Des Moines, lA 50319 
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